SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM ALAMANI REGULATOR TO DIG MORI VIA VILLAGE SAIN BUX TANGRI RAOD MILE 0/0-5/2 (INPORTION).

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	10.129(M)
3.	Earnest Money :	Rs.	0.203(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period:	02 M	onths (60 Days)
6.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION CHYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Reconditioning of Road from Almani Regulator to Dig Mori via Sain Bux Tangi Road mile 1/0-5/2 (in portion).

NAME OF AGENCY;-

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
<u> </u>	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	·
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
ļ	Culve t and Bridges	
1	Miscellaneous Items 1) Bitumen 2) Boards	
-	TOTAL	
(	B) C.C WORK:-	
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
OHYDERABAD

#### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

**RECONDITIONING** <u>Road</u> <u>FROM</u> <u>ALAMANI</u> REGULATOR TO DIG MORI VIA <u>VILLAGE SAIN BUX</u> TANGRI RAOD MILE 0/0-5/2 (INPORTION).

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 10.129(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.203(M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.506(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.304(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M 14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION YDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B (Part-A)

NAME OF WORK: Reconditioning of Road from Almani Regulator to Dig Mori via Sain Bux Tangi Road mile 0/0-5/2 (in portion).

Qty	┷-	Item of Work	Rate	T (1. ).	<del></del>
13936	Rft	the road rate i/c all cost of material labour and carriage to site of work.	2729.96	% Rft	380447
53985		Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry properly graded to maximum size of 1 ½" in required thickness of 6" x 2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per Modified per AASHO specifications rate i/cs providing and using templates camber plates screen forms as desired) rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P labor and carriage to site of work.	8585.03	% Cft	4634628
33516	Sft	Providing 3 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with (40+25+14=79 lbs) bitumen 80/100 penetration and (5.50+2.75+1.50=9.75 cft) bajri of 1/2"-3/4" guage including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	4070.75	% Sft	3399728
179895	וייי	Earth work for road embankment from Barrow Pits i/c laying in 6" layers clod breaking, dressing and comacting lead upto 100 ft and lift upto 5 ft (in ordinary soil)	6278.37	% 0Cft	1129447
			·	TOTAL	9544251

- 1. //We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. /We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

#### SCHEDULE - B (Part-B)

NAME OF WORK: Reconditioning of Road from Almani Regulator to Dig Mori via Sain Bux Tangi Road mile 0/0-5/2 (in portion).

Qty		Item of Work	Rate	Unit	
2099	Cfi	Excavation in fundation of buildings and bridge others structure i/c deg belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and raming lead upto 100 ft and lift upto 5.0 in orddary soil			5080
223	Cft	Cement concrete i/c bricks or stone ballest 1/2"-2" guage ratio 1:4:8		<del>-</del>	ļ
343	Cft	Pacca brick work in foundation and plieth	9416.28	% Cft	20998
108	Sft	Errection and removal of centering for RCC or alsis and	12501.41	1 % Cft	42880
	-	Cement concrete plain i/o placing	3127.41	% Sft	3378
80		Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curing complete i/c screening and washing at shingle stone aggregate without shutering ratio 1:2:4	14429.25	% Cft	11543
5.06	Cwt	ide steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints and fastenings i/c cost of binding wire (also includes removal of rust from bars.)	5001.70	% Cwt	25309
95	Cft	RCC work i/c all labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid separately i/cs all kinds of forms moulds lifting shuttering curing rendering and finishing exposed surface i/c RCC work in roof slab beams, column refts, lintels and other strctural member	337.00	% Cft	32015
240	Sft (	Cement plater upto 20' height 1/2" thick ration (1:3)			
		5 to the when (autor) (1.3)	3244.59	% Sft	7787
				TOTAL	148988

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

#### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"Д"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
" <b>3"</b>	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
	or to Toris Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	
"D"		Rs: 15000/- P. Month
.5	V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	Rs: 25000/- P. Month
	(1,5,4,6)	13, 2000/- P. Month

- 2. The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3. (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)

  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### ISCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B.d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule € to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refe	rence No
	'ame of Works)
To:	
<del></del>	
Gentlerner	
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders Bidding Data. Conditions of Contract, Contract Data. Specifications Drawings, if any. Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of the Rs
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9. of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: (Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name: Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

# STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF CC STREETS AT VILLAGE KHUSHI MUHAMMAD SHORO UC NO.19 TALUKA CITY HYD.

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	3.085(M)
3.	Earnest Money:	Rs.	0.0617(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	onths (60 Days)
6.	D.R. No. & Date:	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
C HYDERABAD

#### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

IMPROVEMENT OF CC STREETS KHUSHI MUHAMMAD SHORO UC NO.19 TALUKA CITY HYD.

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

Estimated Cost:

Rs. 3.085(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.0617(M))

Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.1543(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.0926(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1st attempt: 2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount: 1)

(in words and figures)

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Improvement of CC Streets at Village Khushi Muhammad Shoro Uc No.19 Taluka City Hyd.

NAME OF AGENCY:	NAME	OF	AGE	Ναν.
-----------------	------	----	-----	------

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	<del></del>
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
.	Miscellaneous Items	
	1) Bitumen 2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	B) C.C WORK:-	
-	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK: Improvement of CC Streets at Village Khushi Muhammad Shoro Uc No.19 Taluka City Hyd.

Qty		Item of Work	Rate	I denia	
37910	Cft	Earth work excavation lead upto a single throw kassi & phorah or shovel in ordinary soil.	2117.5	Unit % 0 Cft	80274
11774.4	Cft	Cement concrete brick or stone ballast 1-1/2-2" guage ratio 1:4:8	9416.28	%Cft	1108710
8920		Cement concrete plain i/c placing compacting finishing and curring complete i/c screening and washing or tone agregate without shutrring ration 1:2:4	14429.25	%Cft	1287089
3345	sft	Errection and removal of centering for R.C.C work	3127.41	% Sft	104612
				TOTAL	2580686

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

## STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM EX-NATIONAL HIGHWAY TO VILLAGE ALLAHDAD CHAND I/C STREETS OF VILLAGE KHABAR KHAN UC NO.5 TALUKA QASIMABAD.

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	2.175(M)
3.	Earnest Money :	Rs.	0.0435(M)
<b>1</b> .	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	enths (60 Days)
<b>.</b>	D.R. No. & Date:	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

#### **BIDDING DATA**

(T is section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Decuments).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM EX-NATIONAL HIGHWAY TO VILLAGE ALLAHDAD CHAND I/C STREETS OF VILLAGE KHABAR KHAN UC NO.5 TALUKA QASIMABAD.

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

Estimated Cost:

Rs. 2.175(M)

Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.0435 (M))

Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.109(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.0653(M)

Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1<sup>st</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P,M

Venue. Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF V/ORK:-Improvement of road from Ex-National Highway to Village Allahdad Chand i/c Streets of village Khabar Khan UC No.5 Taluka Qasimabad.

NAME OF AGENCY;-

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earth work	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
į.	Miscellaneous Items (1) Bitumen (2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	(B) C.C WORK:-	
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
LYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK: Improvement of road from Ex-National Highway to Village Allahdad Chand i/c Streets of village Khabar Khan UC No.5 Taluka Qasimabad.

Qty		Item of Work		-,	
		Excavatuib & Disposal of Earbt / Dobrie from E	Rate	Unit	Amoun
3552 ———	Cft	lead.	4826.25	% Cft	17143
8830	Cft	Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry properly graded to maximum size of 1 ½" in required thickness of 6" x 2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per Modified per AASHO specifications rate i/cs providing and using templates camber plates screen forms as desired) rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P labor and carriage to site of work.	1479.41	% Cft	131372
17760		Providing 1st coats of surface dressing on new existing surface with 30 lbs of bitumen 80/100 penetration and 4.00 cft bajri of 1/2"-3/4" guage including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P (abour and carriage upto 3 chains.	1571.25	% Sft	279054
7760	Sft	Providing 1-1/2" thick consolidation premixed carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supplying 15 cft 5 cft hill sand approved quality and grade 93 lbs bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing mechanical mixer in required proportion heating materials & cleaning the road surface (hill sand 3 cft for mixing and 2 cft for dusting) rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto site of work	6032.65	% Sft	1071399
7406		Earth work for road embankment from Barrow Pits i/c laying in 6" layers clod breaking, dressing and comacting lead upto 100 ft and lift upto 5 ft (in ordinary soil)	8002.47	% 0Cft	592183
				TOTAL	2091150

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

#### ISCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bld: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

## FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refere	ence No.
	ime of Works)
To:	
— Gentle⊧nen.	
oemie nen.	
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders. Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract, Contract Data, Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos.  for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of [Rupees] or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
٤.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of drawn in your favour or made payable to you of Bid.
4	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. receive. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9. of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for Dated this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: (Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM EX-NATIONAL HIGHWAY TO VILLAGE ALLAHDAD CHAND I/C STREETS OF VILLAGE KHABAR KHAN UC NO.5 TALUKA QASIMABAD.

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	2.175(M)
3.	Earnest Money :	Rs.	0.0435(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	onths (60 Days)
6.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

#### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Decuments).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM EX-NATIONAL HIGHWAY TO VILLAGE ALLAHDAD CHAND I/C STREETS OF VILLAGE KHABAR KHAN UC NO.5 TALUKA QASIMABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

Rs. 2.175(M)

Amount of Bid Security:

Estimated Cost:

2% (Rs. 0.0435 (M))

Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.109(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.0653(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue. Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt;

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION

HYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Improvement of road from Ex-National Highway to Village Allahdad Chand i/c Streets of village Khabar Khan UC No.5 Taluka Qasimabad.

NAME OF AGENCY	N	AME	OF	AGE	NCV.
----------------	---	-----	----	-----	------

NO NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culve t and Bridges	
[(	Misce laneous Items 1) Bitumen 2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
(1	B) C.C WORK:-	
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B

NAME OF WORK: Improvement of road from Ex-National Highway to Village Allahdad Chand i/c Streets of village Khabar Khan UC No.5 Taluka Qasimabad.

Qty		Item of Work	<del></del>		_
		Excavatuib & Disposal of Earby / Dahrie for	Rate	Unit	Amoun
3 <b>5</b> 52	Cft	lead.	4826.25	% Cft	
8860		Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality from approved quarry properly graded to maximum size of 1 ½" in required thickness of 6" x 2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling including watering and compacting the same so as to achieve 100% density as per Modified per AASHO specifications rate i/cs providing and using templates camber plates screen forms as desired) rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P labor and carriage to site of work.	1479.41	% Cft	131372
17760 ——	Sft	Providing 1st coats of surface dressing on new existing surface with 30 lbs of bitumen 80/100 penetration and 4.00 cft bajri of 1/2"-3/4" guage including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate i/cs all cost of materials T&P labour and carriage upto 3 chains.	1571.25	% Sft	279054
17760	Sft	Providing 1-1/2" thick consolidation premixed carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supplying 15 cft 5 cft hill sand approved quality and grade 93 lbs bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing mechanical mixer in required proportion heating materials & cleaning the road surface (hill sand 3 cft for mixing and 2 cft for dusting) rate i/c all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto site of work	6032.65	% Sft	1071399
7400	Cft	Earth work for road embankment from Barrow Pits i/c laying in 6" layers clod breaking, dressing and comacting lead upto 100 ft and lift upto 5 ft (in ordinary soil)	8002.47	% OCft	592183
				TOTAL	2091150

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

#### SCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B.d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Nai	me of Works)
Γο:	
- <del></del>	
entlemen.	
; .	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders.
	Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda New
	we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Police I and being
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of
	Rs (Rupees ) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
<i>5.</i>	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
. 7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive

8.

	receive,				-	,
9,	We do hereby de of figures or arrathe Works.	clare that th ingement wi	e Bid is made ith any other	e without any person or per	collusion. crsons makin	comparison g a bid for
Date	d this	day of _	- <u>-</u>	, 20		
	ature					
	e capacity of		uly authorized	d to sign bid	for and or	behalf of
(Nam	e of Bidder in Block	Capitals)				
					(Seal)	
Addro						
Witne	ess:					
(Signa	nture)					
Name	·					
Addre				<del></del>		
					<del></del>	
			•			

# SPRA BIDDING DOCUMENT

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: <u>REHABILITATION OF MAIN ROAD MIR FAZAL TOWN I/C LINK STREET UNIT NO:8 TALUKA LATIFABAD (ASPHALT CONCRETE).</u>

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	##
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	6.752(M)
3.	Earnest Money:	Rs.	0.135(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	onths (60 Days)
6.	D.R. No. & Date:	D.R N	

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
NYDERABAD

		BIDDING DATA
	(This section should be filled in by Documents).	the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding
a)	Name of Procuring Agency:	Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.
	Brief Description of Works:	REHABILITATION OF MAIN ROAD MIR FAZAL TOWN I/C LINK STREET UNIT NO:8 TALUKA LATIFABAD (ASPHALT CONCRETE)
b)	Procuring Agency's address:	Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.
c)	Estin ated Cost:	Rs. 6.752(M)
d)	Amount of Bid Security:	2% (Rs. 0.135 (M))
e)	Period of Bid Validity (days):	60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)
f)	Security Deposit including Bid Security	5% (Rs. 0.338(M)
g)	Percentage if any, to be deducted from b	pills: 3% (Rs. 0.203(M)
h)	Deadline for submission of Bids along with time 1 <sup>st</sup> attempt:  2 <sup>nd</sup> attempt:	11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M 14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M
i)	Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: $1^{st}$ attempt: $2^{nd}$ attempt:	Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at Shahbaz Building Block – E Hyderabad. 12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date 15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date
j)	Time for Completion from written order	of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

1) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION **HYDERABAD** 



## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Main road Mir Fazal Town i/c link Street Unit No:8 Taluka
Latifabad (Asphalt Concrete)

NAME OF AGENCY;-

NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) FOAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
ľ	Miscellaneous Items (1) Bitumen	
<sup>1</sup>	(2) Boards	
	B) C.C WORK:-	
		5
	TOTAL	
$\top$	GRAND TOTAL	

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

**CONTRATOR** 

#### SCHEDULE - B

### NAME OF WORK: REHABILITATION OF MAIN ROAD MIR FAZAL TOWN I/C LINK STREET UNIT NO:8 TALUKA LATIFABAD (ASPHALT CONCRETE)

Qty		Item of Work	Rate	5 Imis	
5956	Cft	kassi & phorah or shovel in ordinary soil	4826.25	Unit % 0Cft	28745
19350	road surface		146.41	% Sft	28330
3188	Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved qyarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling deparessions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7524.86	% Cft	239893
10285	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1978.02	% Sft	203439
69342	Cft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.87	% Cft	6002846.80
<del> </del>				TOTAL	6503254

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- $2.\ \mbox{\em l/We}$  shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECÚTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERBAD

#### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A" 6-8 Tons Roads Roller

Rs: 4000/- P. Month

"B" 8-10 Tons Roads Roller

Rs: 10000/- P. Month

"C" 10-12 Tons Roads Roller

Rs: 15000/- P. Month

"D" V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory) Rs: 25000/- P. Month

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)
  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### (SCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B.d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bild: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refere	ence No.
(Na	ime of Works)
To:	
Gentlemen,	
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidder. Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract, Contract Data, Specifications Drawings, if any Schedule of Prices and Addenda Noswe, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of an address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security.

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works.

Dated this	day of	, 20
Signature		
in the capacity of	duly au	thorized to sign bid for and on behalf o
(Name of Bidder in Bl		
		(Seal)
Address		
•		
Witness:		
Signature)		
•		
Address:		

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF MAIN ROAD NAREJO GOTH UC NO: 16 LATIFABAD

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	3.862(M)
3.	Earnest Money:	Rs.	0.077(M)
4.	Tender Fee :	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Months (60 Days)	
6.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	o

Centractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

#### <u>DDING DATA</u>

This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF MAIN ROAD NAREJO GOTH UC NO: 16 LATIFABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 3.862(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.077 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

f) Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.193(M)

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.116(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

i) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1st attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposi: Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Main Road Narejo Goth UC No: 16 Latifabad

NAME OF AGENCY;-

ITEM		
NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items	
	(1) Bitumen (2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
(	B) C.C WORK:-	
Ì		
	•	
İ		
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B

## NAME OF WORK: REHABILITATION OF MAIN ROAD NAREJO GOTH UC NO: 16 LATIFABAD

Qty		Itom of Mr.		-AHFAB/	
		Earth work for road embankment by bulldozer i/c plugging i/c	Rate	Unit	Amount
11150	CI	moisture content lead up to 100 ft lift up to 5 ft in all types of	4826.25		
18350	Cff	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved quarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7524.86	% Cft	1380812
36700		Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 ≈ 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3	1978.02	% Cft	725933
36700	Cft	Providing 1" thick carpet (consolidated) premixed in proper camber & grade i/c supplying 10 cft crush bajri 4 cft hill sand of approved quality and grade bitumen 67 lbs or 80 – 100 penetration i/c mixing mechanical mixer in required proportion i/c materials & cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 cft) materials T & P & carriage up to 3 chain.	4289.06	% Cft	1574085
			<u>-</u>	TOTAL	3734643

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
TYPERBAD

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
"B"	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 15000/- P. Month
"D"	V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	Rs: 25000/- P. Month

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)

  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

HYDERABAD

#### (SCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B.d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Sid: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

(Na	me of Works)
To:	
_ <del>_</del>	
Gentlemen.	
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract, Contract Data. Specifications Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of the Rs
2	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. receive. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9. of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_. 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: (Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name: Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ROAD FROM BADIN RAILWAY PHATAK TO GUJRATI PARA
RAILWAY CROSSING TALUKA LATIFABAD

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount :	Rs.	5.517(M)
3.	Earnest Money:	Rs.	0.110(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 M	onths (60 Days)
5.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	lo

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### <u>BIDDING DATA</u>

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ROAD FROM BADIN RAILWAY PHATAK TO GUJRATI PARA RAILWAY CROSSING TALUKA LATIFABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 5.517(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.110 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.276(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.166(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1st attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

j) Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposi: Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD



# SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of road from Badin Railway Phatak to Gujrati Para Railway Crossing Taluka Latifabad

NAME OF AGENCY;-

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	·
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items	
	(1) Bitumen (2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	B) C.C WORK:-	
	•.	
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### **SCHEDULE - B**

NAME OF WORK: Rehabilitation of road from Badin Railway Phatak to Gujrati Para Railway Crossing Taluka Latifabad

Qty	┼—	Item of Work	Rate	T	·
13560	Cft	Earth work excavation undressed lead up to a single throw	Nate	Unit	Amount
<del></del>	+	11.433 A priorati of Stiovel in Ordinary soil	4826.25	% 0Cft	65444
29568	Sft	Making diagonal grooves of 1-1/2" to 1-1/12" at 2' centre in road surface	146.41	% Sft	43291
18090		initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7524.86	% Cft	1361247
<b>4</b> 8240	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1978.02	% Sft	954197
48240	Cft	Providing 1"1/2 thick carpet (consolidated) premixed in proper camber & grade i/c supplying 15 cft crush bajri 5 cft hill sand of approved quality and grade bitumen 93 lbs or 80 – 100 penetration i/c mixing mechanical mixer in required proportion i/c materials & cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 cft) materials T & P & carriage up to 3 chain.	6047.30	% Cft	2917218
				TOTAL	5341396

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2 I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
"B"	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	
"D"	V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	Rs: 15000/- P. Month Rs: 25000/- P. Month

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)
  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

## ISCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Buit Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refer	ence No
	ame of Works)
То:	
Gentle nen	
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders. Bidding Data. Conditions of Contract, Contract Data. Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos.  for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs
. ·	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
2.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the control of this
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may

8.

9.

We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name: Address:

3

# SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM HOME STATE HALL TO HYDER CHOWK CITY HYDERABAD

1. Name of Contractor:	M/S
2. Tender Amount:	Rs. 5.241(M)
3. Earnest Money:	Rs. 0.105(M)
4. Tender Fee:	Rs. 0.0030(M)
5. Completion Period :	02 Months (60 Days)
6. D.R. No. & Date:	D.R No

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION AT A PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

### **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM HOME STATE HALL TO HYDER CHOWK CITY HYDERABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 5.241(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.105 (M))

Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.262(M)

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.157(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

i) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date 15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

1) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

HIGHWAY DIVISION (THYDERABAD



# SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Asphalt road from Home State Hall to Hyder Chowk City

Hyderabad

NAME OF AGENCY;-

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Eart nwork	
	Harc Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
- ((	Aiscellaneous Items 1) Bitumen 2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	B) C.C WORK:-	
+-	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	+

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE - B

# NAME OF WORK: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD FROM HOME STATE HALL TO HYDER CHOWK TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD (MILE: 0.18) (0.30 K.M).

Qty		Item of Work	<del></del>		
3750	Cf	Earth work excavation lead up to a single the	Rate	Unit	Amoun
30000	+-	SELECTION OF SHOVELIN DIMINARY BANKESALA I	4826.25	% Cfl	18098
30000	Cf	Troad surface	146.41	% Cft	43923
9375	Cft	initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.		% Cft	719009
18750	Sit	of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973.97	% Sft	370119
37500	Cft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.27	% OCft	3246101.2
2000	Cft	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	297.01	% 0Cft	594020.00
				TOTAL	4991271

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
NYDERBAD

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
"B"	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 15000/- P. Month
"D"	V V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)

  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### ISCHEDULEN TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refer	rence No
	ame of Works)
To:	
Gentleme	n,
. 1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders Bidding Data. Conditions of Contract, Contract Data, Specifications Drawings, if any. Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs
2.,	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
<u>.</u>	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. receive. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9, of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: (Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name: Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM HOMEOPATHIC COLLAGE TO FAQIR KA PIR CITY HYDERABAD

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	6.651(M)
3.	Earnest Money:	Rs.	0.133(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	onths (60 Days)
i.	D.R. No. & Date:	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION

#### BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM HOMEOPATHIC

COLLAGE TO FAOIR KA PIR CITY HYDERABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 6.651(M)

Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.133 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.333(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.200(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date 15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION TYDERABAD

(&)

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Asphalt road from Homeopathic Collage to Faqir Ka Pir City

NAME OF AGENCY;-

NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) FOAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
3	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items (1) Bitumen	
	(2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	(B) C.C WORK:-	
:		
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

EXECTÚIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

CONTRATOR



#### SCHEDULE - B

## NAME OF WORK: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD FROM HOMEOPATHIC COLLAGE TO FAQIR KA PIR TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD (MILE: 0.25) (0.4 K.M)

Qty		Item of Work	Rate	11-14	T .
5610	Cft	Earth work excavation lead up to a single throw kassi &		Unit	Amount
	-	phoran or shovel in ordinary soil (Extra Lead one mile)	4826.25	% Cft	27075
44880	Cft	making diagonal grooves of 1-1/2" to 1-1/12" at 2' centre in road surface	146.41	% Cft	65709
14025	Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved qyarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling deparessions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7669.43	% Cft	1075638
24750	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973.97	% Sft	488558
49500	Cft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.27	% 0Cft	4284853.65
1320	Cft	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	297.01	% OCft	392053.20
<u></u>				TOTAL	6333886

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

...

#### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/-	P. Month
"B"	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/-	
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 15000/-	
"D"	V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)		

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)
  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B.d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

#### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

<u> </u>	rence No
(A	Same of Works)
То:	
_	
Gentle ne	<del></del>
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract, Contract Data, Specifications Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
Ĵ.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive. 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: Signature)\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Address:



#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM WAJDAN CLOTH SHOP TO UNIVERSAL BOOK DEPT CITY HYDERABAD

1.	Name of Contractor :	M/S	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs. 5.	253(M)
3.	Earnest Money:	Rs. 0.	105(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs. 0.0	0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Month	s (60 Days)
<b>5.</b>	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R No	

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

#### BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM WAJDAN CLOTH

SHOP TO UNIVERSAL BOOK DEPT CITY HYDERABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 5.253(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.105 (M))

e) Perioc of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.263(M)

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.158(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt: 2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

# SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Asphalt road from Wajdan Cloth Shop to Universal Book Dept

City Hyderabad

NAME	OF.	AGE	NCY:-
------	-----	-----	-------

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	AMOON
	(A) NOAD WORK:	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items	
	(1) Bitumen	
[(	(2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
(	B) C.C WORK:-	
		1
-		
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

# (R)

#### SCHEDULE - B

## NAME OF WORK: EHABILITATION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD FROM WAJDAN CLOTH SHOP TO UNIVERSAL BOOK HOUSE TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD (MILE: 0.25) (0.4 K.M).

Qty	T	Item of Work			
2732	1	Earth work excavation lead up to a single throw kassi &	Rate	Unit	Amount
	┼-	phorah or shovel in ordinary soil (Extra Lead one mile)	4826.25	% Cft	13185
23318	Cft	road surface	146.41	% Cft	34140
1501	Cft	initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7669.43	% Cft	115118
4004	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973.97	% Sft	79038
46636	Cft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.27	% 0Cft	4036938.08
2440	1	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	297.01	% oca	724704.40
			- <u>-</u> -	TOTAL	5003124

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A" 6-8 Tons Roads Roller Rs: 4000

Rs: 4000/- P. Month

"B" 8-10 Tons Roads Roller

Rs: 10000/- P. Month

"C" 10-12 Tons Roads Roller

Rs: 15000/- P. Month

"D" V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory) Rs: 25000/- P. Month

2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.

- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)
  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
() /HYDERABAD

### ISCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refere	ence No.
<u>(No</u>	ime of Works)
То:	
Gentlemen	
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders Bidding Data. Conditions of Contract, Contract Data. Specifications Drawings. if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. receive. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9. of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name: Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM KOTRI SUZUKI STAND TO MICRO BANK VIA GENERAL POST OFFICE BACK SIDE CITY HYDERABAD

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount:	Rs.	4.239(M)
3.	Earnest Money :	Rs.	0.085(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	onths (60 Days)
6.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	o

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION LYDERABAD

### BIDD<u>ING DATA</u>

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM KOTRI SUZUKI STAND TO MIERO BANK VIA GENERAL POST OFFICE BACK

SIDE CITY HYDERABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 4.239(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.085 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.212(M)

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.127(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1<sup>st</sup> attempt: 2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

i) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

NIL

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION MYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Asphalt road from Kotri Suzuki Stand to Miero Bank via General Post Office Back Side City Hyderabad

NAME OF AGENCY;-

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	
NO .		AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items (1) Bitumen	
	(2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
1	B) C.C WORK:-	
1		
+		
4	TOTAL	
-	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

.

# SCHEDULE - B NAME OF WORK: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD FROM KOTRI SUZUKI STAND TO MEHTRAM COLLAGE VIA GENERAL POST OFFICE TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD (MILE 0.187) (0.3

Qty		Item of Work	Pate	1 11	<del></del>
2049.3	Cft	Earth work excavation lead up to a single throw kassi &	Rate	Unit	Amount
	16088 Cft Making diagonal grooves of 1-1/2" to 1-1/12" at 2' centre in road surface		4826.25	% Cft	9890
16088			146.41	% Cft	23554
4875	Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved qyarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling deparessions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7669.43	% Cft	373885
13000	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973.97	% Sft	256616
32175	Cπ	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.27	% 0Cft	2785154.87
1980	Cft	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1 : 4 cement sand mortor.	297.01	% 0Cft	588079.80
				TOTAL	4037180

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A" 6-8 Tons Roads Roller Rs: 4000/- P. Month
"B" 8-10 Tons Roads Roller Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C" 10-12 Tons Roads Roller

C" 10-12 Tons Roads Roller Rs: 15000/- P. Month

"D" V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory) Rs: 25000/- P. Month

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)
  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

### ISCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

### FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refere	nce No.
	me of Works)
To:	
<del></del>	
Gentle men.	: :
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders Bidding Data. Conditions of Contract. Contract Data. Specifications Drawings, if any. Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos for the execution of the above-named works, we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of [Rupees] or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
5.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this
	and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. receive. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9. of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works. Signature \_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: (Signature)\_\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT VILLAGE SAHIB KHAN RIND UNION COUNCIL # 16
CITY HYDERABAD

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Fender Amount :	Rs.	3.219(M)
3.	Earnest Money :	Rs.	0.064(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mc	onths (60 Days)
6.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

#### <u>BIDDING</u> DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ROAD AT VILLAGE SHAIB KHAN RIND

UNION COUNCIL # 16 CITY HYDERABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 3.219(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.064 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.161(M)

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.097(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

i) Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1<sup>st</sup> attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquid ty damages:-

NIL

1) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE-A TO BID SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of road at Village Shaib Khan Rind Union Council # 16 City Hvderabad

NAME OF AGENCY;-

11

NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) RCAD WORK:-	·
	Earthwork	·
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscel aneous Items	
	(1) Bitumen (2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	(B) C.C WORK:-	
į		
	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

CONTRATOR

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### SCHEDULE "B"

#### Name of work: - CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD AT VILLAGE SAHIB KHAN RIND UNION COUNCIL # 16 TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD.

<u>Qty</u>	Item of work	Rate	Unit	Amount
63221 Cft	Earth work for road embankment by bulldozer i/c plugging i/c mixing clod breaking dressing & compacting with optimum moisture content lead up to 100 ft lift up to 5 ft in all types of soil except rock.85%	9448/05	%0 Cft	597315/00
20394 Cft	Earth work for road embankment by bulldozer i/c plugging i/c mixing clod breaking dressing & compacting with optimum moisture content lead up to 100 ft lift up to 5 ft in all types of soil except rock 95%	11977/85	%0 Cft	244276/00
10537 Cfi	Preparing Sub — base course by supplying and spreading stone metal 1 — ½ gauge of approved quality in required thickness to proper camber and gauge including hand packing filling voids with 10 cft screening havening plasticity index of not more than 6 % of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98 — 100 density as per modified ASSHO specification	6595/13	% Cfi	694929/00
2719 Rft	Laying Brick Edging i/c supply of 9"x4 ½ x ½" 1st class burnt bricks excav: for laying edging with small side parallel to the road rate i/cs all cost of materials labour and carriage to site of work.	2729/95	% Rft	74202/00
10537 Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved quarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7669/43	% Cft	808128/00
21074 Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973/97	% Sft	415994/00
21074 Sft	Providing 1 1/2"thick carpet (consolidated) premixed in proper camber & grade i/c supplying 15 cft crush bajri 5 cft hill sand of approved quality and grade bitumen 93 lbs or 80 – 100 penetration i/c mixing mechanical mixer in required proportion i/c materials & cleaning the road surface (hill sand 2 cft) materials T & P & carriage up to 3 chain.	6038/75	% Sft	1272606/00
19634 Cft	Earth work for road embankment from Barrow Pits i/c laying in 6" layers clod breaking, dressing and comacting lead upto 100 ft and lift upto 5 ft (in ordinary soil)	8002/47	%0Cft	152319/00
			Total	4259769/00

1. I/we under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.

2. I/we shall not claim any change in the quoted premium.

**CONTRACTOR** 

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAYS DIVISION *HYDERABAD* 

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

<sup>4</sup> А"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
'B"	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 15000/- P. Month
"D"	V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)

  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

### [SCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bld: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

## FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

o Bidders, cifications, da Nos. ned works, ame of and
and being secute and y with the Price of uch other
s Bid.
ns of this
ole to you of validity
to deliver stated in
the date d may be
this Bid, binding
Security
1

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract: We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. receive. 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: (Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name:\_\_\_\_ .Address:

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

#### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM CENTRAL JAIL HYDERABAD TO BALDIA COLONY VIA EYE HOSPITAL CITY HYDERABAD

1.	Name of Contractor:	M/S_	
2.	Tender Amount :	Rs.	9.147(M)
3.	Earnest Money :	Rs.	0.183(M)
4.	Tender Fee:	Rs.	0.0030(M)
5.	Completion Period :	02 Mo	onths (60 Days)
ó.	D.R. No. & Date :	D.R N	0

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAY DIVISION
HYDERABAD

#### <u>BIDDING</u> DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT ROAD FROM CENTRAL JAIL HYDERABAD TO BALDIA COLONY VIA EYE HOSPITAL CITY

HYDERABAD

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 9.147(M)

d) Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.183 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.457(M)

Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.274(M)

h) Deadl ne for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1st attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt: 15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

**NIL** 

Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION YDERABAD

## SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-Rehabilitation of Asphalt road from Central Jail Hyderabad to Baldia Colony via

Eve Hospital City Hyderabad

NAME	<b>OF</b>	AG	ΕN	CY:
------	-----------	----	----	-----

TEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earth work	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items	
	(1) Bitumen (2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	(B) C.C WORK:-	
	•	
	TOTAL	,
["	GRAND TOTAL	

**CONTEATOR** 

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

## 12

#### SCHEDULE - B

## NAME OF WORK: REHABILITATION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD FROM CENTRAL JAIL HYDERABAD TO BALDIA COLONY VIA EYE HOSPITAL TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD (MILE: 0.875) (1.4 K.M).

Qty		Item of Work	D-4-	T 16 **	
8044	Cft	Earth work excavation lead up to a single throw kassi &	Rate	Unit	Amount
		phoran or shovel in ordinary soil (Extra Lead one mile)	4826.25	% Cft	38822
101640	Cft	road surface	146.41	% Cft	148811
9529	Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved qyarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling deparessions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7669.43	% Cft	730820
25410	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973.97	% Sft	501586
127050	Cft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.27	% 0Cft	10997791.04
3960	Rft	Providing & fixing Precast Edge Block 3750 PSI Industrial Made size 6 inches thick x 12 inches long x 12 inches high including the cost of cartage, excavation, from work for haunching, 1450 PSI lean concrete, 2250 PSI concrete for hunching 1:4 cement sand mortor.	297.01	% Rft	1176159.60
				TOTAL	13593990

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERBAD

~

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
" <b>B</b> "	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
"C"	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 15000/- P. Month
"D"	V V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	Rs: 25000/- P. Month

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)

  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6- Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

### ISCHEDULEN TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to Bld: Specific Works Data
- Schedule C to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Bid: Integrity Pact]

## FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Refere	ence No
	ame of Works)
То:	
Gentlemen	-
1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders, Bidding Data. Conditions of Contract. Contract Data. Specifications, Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos.  ———————————————————————————————————
	address ———————————————————————————————————
	duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs (Rupees ) or such other sum as may be ascertained in accordance with the said Documents.
·	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
3.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
. 4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
6.	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
· 7.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may 8. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison 9. of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20 Signature \_\_\_\_\_ in the capacity of \_\_\_\_\_duly authorized to sign bid for and on behalf of (Name of Bidder in Block Capitals) (Seal) Address Witness: Signature)\_\_\_\_ Name: .Address: \_\_\_\_\_

SPRA BIDDING DOCUMEN

### STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

Name of Work: IMPROVEMENT/CONSTRUCTION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD AT GULSHAN-E-FATIMA COLONY & MUBARAK COLONY NEAR EYE HOSPITAL TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD. (PROPOSED BY:-DR. KARIM AHMED KHUWAJA, MEMBER SENATE OF PAKISTAN.)

1. Name of Contractor;	M/S
2. Tender Amount:	Rs. 8.000(M)
3. Earnest Money:	Rs. 0.160(M)
4. Tender Fee:	Rs. 0.0030(M)
5. Completion Period :	02 Months (60 Days)
6. D.R. No. & Date :	D.R No.

Contractor

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAY DIVISION HYDERABAD

#### <u>BIDDING DATA</u>

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer / Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding

a) Name of Procuring Agency:

Executive Engineer Highway Division Hyderabad.

Brief Description of Works:

IMPROVEMENT/CONSTRUCTION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD AT GULSHAN-E-FATIMA COLONY & MUBARAK COLONY NEAR EYE HOSPITAL TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD. (PROPOSED BY:-DR. KARIM AHMED KHUWAJA, MEMBER SENATE OF PAKISTAN.)

b) Procuring Agency's address:

Executive Engineer Highway Division, Hyderabad Shahbaz

Building, Block-E, Hyderabad.

c) Estimated Cost:

Rs. 8.000(M)

Amount of Bid Security:

2% (Rs. 0.160 (M))

e) Period of Bid Validity (days):

60 Days (Not more than Sixty Days)

f) Security Deposit including Bid Security):

5% (Rs. 0.400(M)

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bills:

3% (Rs. 0.240(M)

h) Deadline for submission of Bids along

with time 1st attempt:

11-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

14-05-2015 up to 01:00 P.M

Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening: Office of the Superintending Engineer (W&S) Department at

Shahbaz Building Block - E Hyderabad.

1st attempt:

12-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

2<sup>nd</sup> attempt:

15-05-2015 up to 02:00 p.m & opening at 3:00p.m. on same date

Time for Completion from written order of commence: Two Months (02 Months)

k) Liquidity damages:-

**NIL** 

I) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

(in words and figures)

Contractor

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** HIGHWAY DIVISION JYDERABAD

## SCHEDULE OF PRICES

NAME OF WORK:-<u>Improvement/construction of Asphalt Concrete Road at Gulshan-e-Fatima Colony & Mubarak Colony near Eye Hospital Taluka City Hyderabad.</u>

PROPOSED BY:- Dr. Karim Ahmed Khuwaja, Member Senate of Pakistan.

NAME OF AGENCY;-

ITEM NO	DISCRIPTION	AMOUNT
_	(A) ROAD WORK:-	
	Earthwork	
	Hard Crust and Surface Treatment	
	Culvert and Bridges	
	Miscellaneous Items (1) Bitumen	
	(2) Boards	
	TOTAL	
	(B) C:C WORK:-	
<u></u>	TOTAL	
	GRAND TOTAL	

EXECTUIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

CONTRATOR

## (3)

#### SCHEDULE - B (PART "A")

## NAME OF WORK: IMPROVEMENT / CONSTRUCTION OF ASPHALT CONCRETE ROAD MUBARAK COLONY NEAR EYE HOSPITALTALUKA CITY HYDERABAD.

City	<u> </u>	Item of Work	Rate	Unit	Amount
332	Cft	Earth work excavation lead up to a single throw kassi & phorah or shovel in ordinary soil (Extra Lead one mile)	4826.25	% 0Cft	1602
5512.5	Sft	Making diagonal grooves of 1-1/2" to 1-1/12" at 2' centre in road surface	146.41	% Sft	8071
13781	Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved qyarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling deparessions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/o providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work.	7669.43	% Cft	1056924
36750	Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973.97	% Sft	725434
49000	Cft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656.27	% 0Cft	4241572.30
				TOTAL	6033604

- 1. I/We under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.
- 2. I/We shall not claim any change in the quoted premium

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION HYDERBAD

## SCHEDULE "B"

Name of work: - CONSTRUCTION OF ASPHALT ROAD GULSHAN - E - FATIMA NEAR EYE HOSPITAL TALUKA CITY HYDERABAD.

Qty	Item of work		<del></del>	
6250 Cfi	Earth work for road embankment by bulldozer i/c plugging i/c mixing clod breaking dressing & compacting with optimum moisture content lead up to 100 ft lift up to 5 ft in all types of soil except rock	Rate 11999/84	Unit %0 Cft	Amount 74999/00
3125 Cft	Preparing Sub – base course by supplying and spreading stone metal 1 – ½' gauge of approved quality in required thickness to proper camber and gauge including hand packing filling voids with 10 cft screening havening plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98 – 100 density as per modified ASSHO specification	6595/13	% Cft	206097/0
500 Rft	Laying Brick Edging i/c supply of 9"x4 ½ x ½" 1 <sup>st</sup> class burnt bricks excav: for laying edging with small side parallel to the road rate i/cs all cost of materials labour and carriage to site of work.	2729/95	% Rft	13650/00
23:14 Cft	Preparing base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality From approved quarry properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness of 6" x2 layers of 3" each to proper camber and grade to maximum size of i/c supplying and spreading 15 cft screening and non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same so as achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification( This i/c providing and using template camber plate screen forms as desired Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage to site of work	7669/43	% Cfi	179725/00
6250 Sft	Providing 2 coats of surface dressing or new existing surface with 25 + 14 = 39 Lbs bitumen and 2.75 + 1.5 = 4.25 cft bajri of required size including cleaning the road rolling etc 3 chain.	1973/97	% Sft	123373/00
625) Sft	Laying to proper line & grade plant mixed asphalt concrete power finished (Hydraulic/Electronic control) prepared to specified formula approved by the in charge i/c job mix formula approved by the engineer rolling and finishing to proper line grade level & camber etc complete Rate i/c all tack coat with bitumen 60/70 penetration & all cost of material roller T&P and carriage of materials from approved source of supply of plant to site of work 2' thick. (147.50 lbs).	8656/27	% Sft	541204/00
1	······································		Total	

1. I/we under take to accept any change in quantity, rate, amount and item as per technical sanctioned estimate.

2. I/we shall not claim any change in the quoted premium.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS DIVISION

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

Road roller will be supplied by the Department if available at the following rates and conditions.

"A"	6-8 Tons Roads Roller	
"B"	8-10 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 4000/- P. Month
"C"	-	Rs: 10000/- P. Month
	10-12 Tons Roads Roller	Rs: 15000/- P. Month
U	V.V 100 Tons Roads Roller (Vibratory)	Rs: 25000/- P. Month

- 2- The Contractor will be responsible to managed as detailed here under at their own cost for the Road Roller to supply to him.
- 3- (i) At least once a week services
  - (ii) The Supply of required quantity P.O.L's for major and minor except general over hauling in case of any machines for any Contractor will also be responsible for any damages done to the Machinery due to their negligence. All the machinery will be taken back from the contractors in good shape and conditions.
- Shifting of Machinery from / to any side of P.W Store at (Roads)
  Department will be responsible of the contractor in whose interest the machinery is shifting.
- 5- Agreement of water will be made by the contactors themselves at their own cost.
- 6. Bitumen spray / trolley will be arranged by the contractors themselves.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HIGHWAYS DIVISION
HYDERABAD

### SCHEDULES TO BID INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- Schedule A to Bid: Schedule of Prices
- Schedule B to B d: Specific Works Data
- Schedule € to Bid: Works to be Performed by Subcontractors
- Schedule D to Bid: Proposed Programme of Works
- Schedule E to Bid: Method of Performing Works
- Schedule F to Sid: Integrity Pact]

## FORM OF BID (LETTER OF OFFER)

Bid Ro	eference ————	No
	/Name	of Works)
To:		
Gentle	——- ·men	·
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	1.	Having examined the Bidding Documents including Instructions to Bidders.  Bidding Data, Conditions of Contract Contract Data, Specifications,  Drawings, if any, Schedule of Prices and Addenda Nos.  for the execution of the above-named works,
		we, the undersigned, being a company doing business under the name of and address
		and being
		duly incorporated under the laws of Pakistan hereby offer to execute and complete such works and remedy any defects therein in conformity with the said Documents including Addenda thereto for the Total Bid Price of Rs
	2.	We understand that all the Schedules attached hereto form part of this Bid.
	3.	As security for due performance of the undertakings and obligations of this Bid, we submit herewith a Bid Security in the amount of drawn in your favour or made payable to you and valid for a period of twenty eight (28) days beyond the period of validity of Bid.
	4.	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to commence the Works and to deliver and complete the Works comprised in the Contract within the time(s) stated in Contract Data.
	5.	We agree to abide by this Bid for the period of days from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be accepted at any time before the expiration of that period.
	6	Unless and until a formal Agreement is prepared and executed, this Bid, together with your written acceptance thereof, shall constitute a binding contract between us.
	7	We undertake, if our Bid is accepted, to execute the Performance Security

referred to in Conditions of Contract for the due performance of the Contract.

- 8. We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive.
- 9. We do hereby declare that the Bid is made without any collusion, comparison of figures or arrangement with any other person or persons making a bid for the Works.

Dated this	day of	, 20		
Signature				
in the capacity of	duly a	uthorized to sign	bid for and on	behalf of
Name of Bidder in Bloc	k Capitals)			
			(Seal)	
Address				
				<del></del>
				<del></del>
Witness:				
(Signature)				
Name:				
<del></del>	<del>-</del>			
<del></del>				